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Team Elite

Rg Nom Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 10x 1/10 Rem.

1. FRIBOURG  1 287 292 296 294 292 291 1'752 107x
MARGUET Annik El 97 100 100 100 97 98 592 40x
POFFET Marco El 95 96 98 98 99 98 584 40x
GRANGIER Aurélie El 95 96 98 96 96 95 576 27x

2. VAUD  1 288 287 288 290 289 286 1'728 86x
OGUEY Mélissa El 98 98 97 97 96 96 582 32x
RYSER Anne-Claude El 98 95 96 95 98 97 579 31x
ZUFFEREY Christian Sen 92 94 95 98 95 93 567 23x

3. FRIBOURG  2 284 283 285 288 284 289 1'713 75x
LIMAT Bertrand El 96 95 95 97 96 97 576 25x
ROSSIER François El 94 95 98 97 94 96 574 26x
MONNEY Sandra Sen 94 93 92 94 94 96 563 24x

4. NEUCHATEL  1 289 282 282 288 284 288 1'713 72x
ROSENFELD Martin El 97 96 94 97 99 98 581 33x
PERROUD Camille El 97 92 95 95 95 98 572 20x
DELABAYS Louis El 95 94 93 96 90 92 560 19x

5. VALAIS  285 275 282 283 280 287 1'692 65x
MARTINAL Michael El 95 96 98 98 98 96 581 29x
IMHOF Martin El 95 90 92 97 95 96 565 22x
PILLOUD Léonard El 95 89 92 88 87 95 546 14x

6. NEUCHATEL  2 273 273 278 282 280 282 1'668 50x
CHENIKOV Dmitry Sen 90 93 91 98 93 93 558 16x
BRACELLI Fabrice El 90 91 93 94 92 95 555 18x
BAUMANN Stéphane El 93 89 94 90 95 94 555 16x

7. JURA  269 280 275 277 278 271 1'650 36x
VON KÄNEL Jean-Pierre Sen 94 96 94 91 96 90 561 11x
KELLER Janina El 91 96 91 94 89 91 552 16x
KELLER Marlies Sen 84 88 90 92 93 90 537 09x

8. VAUD  2 270 271 272 269 275 273 1'630 49x
DECAILLET Corentin El 92 87 96 92 94 94 555 20x
RUGGIERO Tanguy El 92 93 91 90 90 92 548 19x
BRUGGER Jean-Luc Sen 86 91 85 87 91 87 527 10x

9. JURA BERNOIS  255 265 272 271 270 270 1'603 35x
GERBER Peter Sen 83 90 95 91 95 92 546 12x
CRIBLEZ Frédéric El 92 91 88 93 91 89 544 13x
SOMMER André Sen 80 84 89 87 84 89 513 10x
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Individuel Elite

Rg Nom Ct Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 10x (1/10) Rem.

1. MARGUET Annik FR El 97 100 100 100 97 98 592 40x

2. VERDON Aurore FR El 100 98 98 100 99 97 592 40x

3. POFFET Marco FR El 95 96 98 98 99 98 584 40x

4. OGUEY Mélissa VD El 98 98 97 97 96 96 582 32x

5. ROSENFELD Martin NE El 97 96 94 97 99 98 581 33x

6. MARTINAL Michael VS El 95 96 98 98 98 96 581 29x

7. EPPER Jonas FR El 98 98 96 96 96 95 579 32x

8. RYSER Anne-Claude VD El 98 95 96 95 98 97 579 31x

9. GRANGIER Aurélie FR El 95 96 98 96 96 95 576 27x

10. LIMAT Bertrand FR El 96 95 95 97 96 97 576 25x

11. ROSSIER François FR El 94 95 98 97 94 96 574 26x

12. PERROUD Camille NE El 97 92 95 95 95 98 572 20x

13. ZUFFEREY Christian VD Sen 92 94 95 98 95 93 567 23x

14. IMHOF Martin VS El 95 90 92 97 95 96 565 22x

15. MONNEY Sandra FR Sen 94 93 92 94 94 96 563 24x

16. VON KÄNEL Jean-Pierre JU Sen 94 96 94 91 96 90 561 11x

17. DELABAYS Louis NE El 95 94 93 96 90 92 560 19x

18. CHENIKOV Dmitry NE Sen 90 93 91 98 93 93 558 16x

19. ZURBRIGGEN Lothar VS Sen 90 91 96 94 91 93 555 23x

20. DECAILLET Corentin VD El 92 87 96 92 94 94 555 20x

21. BRACELLI Fabrice NE El 90 91 93 94 92 95 555 18x

22. BAUMANN Stéphane NE El 93 89 94 90 95 94 555 16x

23. KELLER Janina JU El 91 96 91 94 89 91 552 16x

24. RUGGIERO Tanguy VD El 92 93 91 90 90 92 548 19x

25. PILLOUD Léonard VS El 95 89 92 88 87 95 546 14x

26. GERBER Peter JB Sen 83 90 95 91 95 92 546 12x

27. CRIBLEZ Frédéric JB El 92 91 88 93 91 89 544 13x

28. CARREL Jean-François JB Sen 91 88 91 91 90 88 539 09x

29. KELLER Marlies JU Sen 84 88 90 92 93 90 537 09x

30. BRUGGER Jean-Luc VD Sen 86 91 85 87 91 87 527 10x

31. SOMMER André JB Sen 80 84 89 87 84 89 513 10x

32. ENGELMANN Sébastien JB El 84 84 87 86 88 83 512 08x
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Team Juniors

Rg Nom Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 10x Rem.

1. FRIBOURG  1 291 293 292 290 290 291 1'747 104x
AT Rémy M19 98 98 98 99 98 96 587 38x
RIEDO Sven M19 98 100 99 97 95 97 586 35x
PERROUD Nicolas M21 95 95 95 94 97 98 574 31x

2. FRIBOURG  2 285 291 289 291 285 288 1'729 86x
STURNY Kim M17 94 99 96 100 95 100 584 30x
BLANCHARD Alice M19 97 96 97 97 96 95 578 35x
GENOUD Caroline M21 94 96 96 94 94 93 567 21x

3. VAUD  280 280 283 285 281 282 1'691 72x
KÖNIG Aurore M21 98 97 97 98 96 98 584 37x
BRON Déborah M19 92 94 96 94 95 93 564 25x
STEINER Alicia M21 90 89 90 93 90 91 543 10x

4. FRIBOURG  3 284 283 274 279 282 285 1'687 62x
ROHRBASSER Ludovic M19 96 97 94 97 97 97 578 27x
SIGENTHALER Simon M21 96 93 91 92 92 96 560 17x
HENCHOZ Valentin M19 92 93 89 90 93 92 549 18x

5. VALAIS  1 276 279 282 286 280 278 1'681 54x
RIGHINI Cyrielle M19 96 93 94 90 92 96 561 16x
CHOLLET Henry M19 90 90 95 97 98 90 560 20x
SCHNYDER Lucil M17 90 96 93 99 90 92 560 18x

6. JURA  1 272 279 280 283 278 285 1'677 32x
FRUND Robin M21 90 93 96 97 94 96 566 15x
GOGNIAT Charlyne M17 92 94 94 95 92 94 561 09x
VALLAT Samuel M19 90 92 90 91 92 95 550 08x

7. FRIBOURG  4 273 279 274 271 281 277 1'655 44x
ZUMHOFEN Cyril M17 90 96 92 90 95 94 557 19x
MÜHLEMANN Michaël M19 92 91 90 91 94 92 550 15x
KERBAGE Elias M17 91 92 92 90 92 91 548 10x

8. JURA  2 277 271 278 273 261 263 1'623 22x
NOBS Gauthier M17 94 93 94 92 89 88 550 10x
MERCIER Grégoire M19 93 87 91 90 88 92 541 05x
HEIMANN Gaëlle M17 90 91 93 91 84 83 532 07x

9. VALAIS  2 265 271 273 274 273 265 1'621 40x
LOVEY Johnny M19 89 93 91 93 91 93 550 16x
MAUMARY Quentin M19 90 94 92 88 91 88 543 13x
STOFFEL Enrico M17 86 84 90 93 91 84 528 11x
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Team Juniors

Rg Nom Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 10x Rem.

10. JURA BERNOIS  274 269 264 269 273 270 1'619 38x
CARREL Romain M17 93 93 89 93 91 91 550 13x
CRIBLEZ Dave M21 91 96 91 88 93 89 548 16x
GERBER Dylan M17 90 80 84 88 89 90 521 09x

11. JURA  3 264 269 267 266 278 268 1'612 14x
VOGEL Arnaud M17 92 90 86 89 92 90 539 06x
GOGNIAT Jonas M19 86 88 92 87 94 91 538 03x
GUENOT Colin M17 86 91 89 90 92 87 535 05x

12. JURA  4 268 267 265 269 263 259 1'591 11x
ALBIETZ Kilian M17 90 89 87 92 92 84 534 05x
GERBER Alexandre M21 90 92 89 92 83 87 533 02x
LAVILLE Kilian M17 88 86 89 85 88 88 524 04x

13. VALAIS  3 266 263 270 265 254 268 1'586 37x
REGAZZONI Matteo M17 91 87 93 90 93 90 544 17x
NICOLET Sascha M17 90 89 94 93 80 91 537 16x
VOUTAZ Inès M17 85 87 83 82 81 87 505 04x

14. NEUCHATEL  264 266 263 259 264 255 1'571 20x
STRUB Laura M17 89 91 88 82 90 85 525 07x
WASSERFALEN David M17 88 87 90 87 85 87 524 05x
STEUDLER Lionel M19 87 88 85 90 89 83 522 08x

15. VALAIS  4 257 267 256 261 256 263 1'560 26x
MARTIG Andreas M21 89 89 89 89 94 92 542 17x
FUX Jenny M19 83 90 84 87 84 86 514 01x
STUDER Christophe M17 85 88 83 85 78 85 504 08x

16. GENEVE  2 263 258 262 255 256 265 1'559 28x
JAKOB Cyprien M19 91 90 88 89 85 95 538 11x
GURDIAN Victor M17 86 93 90 90 82 83 524 10x
BEGAIN Jonathan M19 86 75 84 76 89 87 497 07x

17. GENEVE  1 248 246 247 243 257 254 1'495 23x
UNGARELLI Sabrina M17 87 86 93 91 93 89 539 14x
WESTERHOFF Thomas M19 84 73 82 80 78 82 479 05x
KARDARAS Panagiotis M19 77 87 72 72 86 83 477 04x

18. GENEVE  3 242 246 243 235 245 245 1'456 12x
BETTONI Gaël M17 76 85 82 83 84 80 490 05x
KOCHER Jennifer M17 83 87 76 82 77 84 489 03x
DUCHOUD Mégane M17 83 74 85 70 84 81 477 04x
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Individuel Juniors

Rg Nom Ct Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 10x Rem.

1. AT Rémy FR M19 98 98 98 99 98 96 587 38x

2. RIEDO Sven FR M19 98 100 99 97 95 97 586 35x

3. KÖNIG Aurore VD M21 98 97 97 98 96 98 584 37x

4. STURNY Kim FR M17 94 99 96 100 95 100 584 30x

5. BLANCHARD Alice FR M19 97 96 97 97 96 95 578 35x

6. ROHRBASSER Ludovic FR M19 96 97 94 97 97 97 578 27x

7. PERROUD Nicolas FR M21 95 95 95 94 97 98 574 31x

8. GENOUD Caroline FR M21 94 96 96 94 94 93 567 21x

9. FRUND Robin JU M21 90 93 96 97 94 96 566 15x

10. BRON Déborah VD M19 92 94 96 94 95 93 564 25x

11. RIGHINI Cyrielle VS M19 96 93 94 90 92 96 561 16x

12. GOGNIAT Charlyne JU M17 92 94 94 95 92 94 561 09x

13. CHOLLET Henry VS M19 90 90 95 97 98 90 560 20x

14. SCHNYDER Lucil VS M17 90 96 93 99 90 92 560 18x

15. SIGENTHALER Simon FR M21 96 93 91 92 92 96 560 17x

16. ZUMHOFEN Cyril FR M17 90 96 92 90 95 94 557 19x

17. LOVEY Johnny VS M19 89 93 91 93 91 93 550 16x

18. MÜHLEMANN Michaël FR M19 92 91 90 91 94 92 550 15x

19. CARREL Romain JB M17 93 93 89 93 91 91 550 13x

20. NOBS Gauthier JU M17 94 93 94 92 89 88 550 10x

21. VALLAT Samuel JU M19 90 92 90 91 92 95 550 08x

22. HENCHOZ Valentin FR M19 92 93 89 90 93 92 549 18x

23. CRIBLEZ Dave JB M21 91 96 91 88 93 89 548 16x

24. KERBAGE Elias FR M17 91 92 92 90 92 91 548 10x

25. LEGERET Christian VD M21 91 92 92 92 89 89 545 15x

26. REGAZZONI Matteo VS M17 91 87 93 90 93 90 544 17x

27. MAUMARY Quentin VS M19 90 94 92 88 91 88 543 13x

28. STEINER Alicia VD M21 90 89 90 93 90 91 543 10x

29. MARTIG Andreas VS M21 89 89 89 89 94 92 542 17x

30. MERCIER Grégoire JU M19 93 87 91 90 88 92 541 05x
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Individuel Juniors

Rg Nom Ct Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 10x Rem.

31. UNGARELLI Sabrina GE M17 87 86 93 91 93 89 539 14x

32. VOGEL Arnaud JU M17 92 90 86 89 92 90 539 06x

33. MEDICO Florian VD M17 94 87 89 93 88 87 538 17x

34. JAKOB Cyprien GE M19 91 90 88 89 85 95 538 11x

35. GOGNIAT Jonas JU M19 86 88 92 87 94 91 538 03x

36. NICOLET Sascha VS M17 90 89 94 93 80 91 537 16x

37. GUENOT Colin JU M17 86 91 89 90 92 87 535 05x

38. ALBIETZ Kilian JU M17 90 89 87 92 92 84 534 05x

39. GERBER Alexandre JU M21 90 92 89 92 83 87 533 02x

40. HEIMANN Gaëlle JU M17 90 91 93 91 84 83 532 07x

41. STOFFEL Enrico VS M17 86 84 90 93 91 84 528 11x

42. STRUB Laura NE M17 89 91 88 82 90 85 525 07x

43. GURDIAN Victor GE M17 86 93 90 90 82 83 524 10x

44. WASSERFALEN David NE M17 88 87 90 87 85 87 524 05x

45. LAVILLE Kilian JU M17 88 86 89 85 88 88 524 04x

46. STEUDLER Lionel NE M19 87 88 85 90 89 83 522 08x

47. GERBER Dylan JB M17 90 80 84 88 89 90 521 09x

48. FUX Jenny VS M19 83 90 84 87 84 86 514 01x

49. VOUTAZ Inès VS M17 85 87 83 82 81 87 505 04x

50. STUDER Christophe VS M17 85 88 83 85 78 85 504 08x

51. STRUB Valentin NE M19 83 86 81 79 79 91 499 05x

52. BEGAIN Jonathan GE M19 86 75 84 76 89 87 497 07x

53. BETTONI Gaël GE M17 76 85 82 83 84 80 490 05x

54. KOCHER Jennifer GE M17 83 87 76 82 77 84 489 03x

55. WESTERHOFF Thomas GE M19 84 73 82 80 78 82 479 05x

56. KARDARAS Panagiotis GE M19 77 87 72 72 86 83 477 04x

57. DUCHOUD Mégane GE M17 83 74 85 70 84 81 477 04x

58. LAGARE Steven GE M19 74 75 80 72 86 73 460 03x
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